## RESOLUTION NO. 97-43

A RESOLUTION HONORING DORINE P. FULMER FOR HER SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, Dorine Prevatt Fulmer has served as Senior Community
Health Nursing Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, Dorine P. Fulmer has given unselfishly of her time and abilities to the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Dorine P. Fulmer has been employed by the Nassau County Public Health Unit from October, 1971 to January, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS this 27th day of January, 1997, that:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby unanimously acknowledges and commends Dorine P. Fulmer for her exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. This resolution be presented to Dorine P. Fulmer on this date and the Board of County Commissioners does hereby express their congratulations on her retirement on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Chairman

PÉTE COOPER

DEONAS

CHEALS KIRKLAND

NICK D.

MARTANNE MARSHAT.T.

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MYCHAEL S. MULLIN

